Ergebnisliste
4. Volkssport-Kreisranglistenlauf 2025

22. Reip’scher Zickenmarathon
28. Juni 2025

Veranstalter: Reipischer Heimatverein e.V.
Gesamtleiter: Erhard Doscher
Zeit/Ort 10.00 Uhr, Reipisch
Teilnehmer: 49

2 km
MK U8
1. Weber, Finn 2018 TSV Leuna Ski 10:14 min
2. Engelhardt, Aaron 2018 TSV Leuna Ski 11:09 min
MK U12
1. Hillmann, Leonard 2014 SG Spergau 08:49 min
2. Hillmann, Richard 2014 SG Spergau 08:50 min
3.
WK U10
1. Striese, Maxime 2016 TSV Leuna Ski 10:18 min
WK U12
1. Klahre, Marielinn 2014 TSV Leuna 09:10 min
4 km
MJ U14
1. Hahn, Hagen 2013 TSV Leuna Ski 17:43 min
WK U12
1. Draga, Nala 2014 TSV Leuna Ski 18:36 min
wJ U14
1. Wagner, Anny 2012 TSV Leuna Ski 17:37 min
WJ U16
1. Loth, Henrietta 2011 TSV Leuna 23:43 min
6,9 km
MJ U20
1. Starke, Mika 2006 TSV Leuna Ski 31:57 min
M40
1. Engmann, Jorg 1984 PSV Halle 30:49 min
2. Stampnik, Jens 1984 Merseburg 31:28 min
3. Bolke, Gunnar 1982 Euro Akademic Merseburg 48:40 min
4, Webs, Michael 1983 SV 1916 Beuna 1:01:46 h
M45
1. Weber, Mirko 1979 Auenstrolche Burgliebenau 36:53 min
M55
1. Thorenz, Heiko 1970 TSV Merseburg 34:57 min
M75
1. Dietzsch, Wolfgang 1949 SV Braunsbedra 45:14 min
2. Gunther, Ulrich 1947 SG Spergau 47:28 min



10 km

M85

WJ U16

W45

N —

Manner
1.

M35

Jankofsky, Norbert

Ballhaus, Clara

Habich, Anke
Stephan, Annett

Bernstein Steffi

Tauche, Barbara

Kroh, Sielke
Grosch, Annegret

Thamm, Henriette

Wolfsdorf, Eric

Winkler, Tobias

Jahn, René

Pantke, Uwe
Hirschelmann, Jens

Matalla, Gerd
Leonhardt, Jens

Huabner, Frank
Winkler, Karl

Wagner, Reiner

Koppe, Eileen
PreuB3, Anne

Leonhardt, Nicole
Jahn, Manja

Caspar, Annett
Timm, Jana

1940

2011

1976
1978

1966

1962

1960
1957

1954

2001

1988

1980

1966
1967

1961
1965

1956
1959

1953

1987
1989

1983
1982

1972
1971

SG Spergau

TSV Leuna

TSV Leuna
Leuna

SG Spergau

Merseburg

SG Spergau
TSV Leuna

SG Spergau

TSV Leuna

LG eXa Leipzig e.V.

Schkopau

LAV Halensia
Merseburg

SV Braunsbedra
Braunsbedra

Merseburg
SV Blauer Ball

Merseburg

LFV Oberholz e.V.
SG LVB Leipzig

Braunsbedra
Schkopau

SG Spergau
LAV Halensia

1:04:33 h

32:19 min

44:35 min
50:06 min

33:41 min

58:03 min

42:10 min
1:00:05 h

49:20 min

40:38 min

37:42 min

53:29 min

47:54 min
51:37 min

47:20 min
56:40 min

1:06:13 h
1:09:54 h

1:10:29 h

39:48 min
1:09:54 h

56:40 min
56:47 min

59:23 min
59:23 min



6,9 km

W55

1. Knoche, Conny
W65
1. GrolRmann, Renate

Nordig Walking

M60 Steffan, Torsten
M70 Siegmund, Karin
W70 Meilner, Gisela

1967

1957

1963
1953
1951

MSV Buna Schkopau

DLRG Leuna-Merseburg

SV 1916 Beuna
Genusslaufer
Genusslaufer

1:08:31 h

1:08:38 h

59:32 min
1:00:46 h
1:00:45 h



